Press Releases

Voluntary conditional offer by Goldman Sachs (Asia) L.L.C. on behalf of GOME Electrical Appliances Holding Limited to acquire all of the issued share capital of China Paradise Electronics Retail Limited not already owned by GOME Electrical Appliances Holding Limited and parties acting in concert with it by way of a combination of shares of GOME Electrical Appliances Holding Limited and cash

Disclosure of dealings in the securities of GOME Electrical Appliances 31 October Holding Limited 2006

The Executive received the following disclosure of dealings in the securities of GOME Electrical Appliances Holding Limited pursuant to Rule 22 of the Hong Kong Code on Takeovers and Mergers:

Details of dealing in the securities of GOME Electrical Appliances Holding Limited:

Party	Date of Dealing	Bought/Sold/Others	No. of Shares	Unit Price	Resultant Balance and as a percentage of the issued share capital
J.P. Morgan Whitefriars Inc. ("JPMW") (Note 1)	27 October 2006	Lent (Note 2)	25,000	N/A	1,831,000 (0.08%)
J.P. Morgan Securities (Asia Pacific) Limited. ("JPMSAP") (Note 3)	27 October 2006	Borrowed (Note 4)	25,000	N/A	25,000 (0.001%)
JPMSAP (Note 3)	27 October 2006	Sold (Note 5)	25,000	HK\$6.70	0 (0%)
Cazenove Asia Limited ("Cazenove") (Note 6)	27October 2006	Bought (Note 7)	1,000	HK\$6.67	1,000 (0.000044%)
Cazenove (Note 6)	27 October 2006	Sold (Note 8)	1,000	HK\$6.68	0 (0%)

Ends

Notes:

1. JPMW is ultimately owned by JP Morgan Chase & Co. It is an associate of Cazenove, the financial adviser to China Paradise Electronics Retail Limited.

2. Lending of shares to JPMSAP to facilitate its client's buy order.

3. JPMSAP is ultimately owned by JP Morgan Chase & Co. It is an associate of Cazenove Asia Limited, the financial adviser to China Paradise Electronics Retail Limited.

4. Borrowing of shares to facilitate its client's buy order.

5. Sale of shares to facilitate its client's buy order.

6. It is the financial adviser of China Paradise Electronics Retail Limited.

7. Purchase of shares as a result of dealing error arising from the dealing made for the account of non-discretionary investment clients (other than offeror, offeree and any associates) of Cazenove.

8. Sale of shares as a result of dealing error arising from the dealing made for the account of non-discretionary investment clients (other than offeror, offeree and any associates) of Cazenove.